• Our focus is on acquiring and operating high quality metals and mining businesses in stable jurisdictions

• We are producing copper with the high-grade CSA mine being our cornerstone asset

• We are focused on commodities that are critical in the electrification and decarbonization of the global
economy

• Our Board and Management are seasoned miners and dealmakers each with experience optimizing assets
and creating significant value for shareholders

• There are a number of opportunities that fit our unique set-up and skill set, giving the company a strategic
competitive advantage

• Our register is anchored by six large, global commodity funds plus Glencore

• MAC has a quality register that provides the basis for growth

• We believe the CSA Mine acquisition was a transformational deal for MAC and launches it into the market
to build a mid-tier metals company in Tier 1 mining jurisdictions

• We believe that the CSA Mine is one of the highest-grade copper mines globally and in one of the best
locations

• The mine has been operated inside Glencore for 24 years and has had very limited exploration in that time

4

Capital Structure

Pro Forma Ownership
Outstanding Shares at Close Fully Diluted Shares

m shares Ownership % m shares Ownership %

Shares on Issue/Oct PIPE 50.24 100% 50.24 73%

Founder / Sponsor Warrants (6,535,304 at $11.50/sh strike) - - 6.54 9.5%

Investor Warrants (8,838,260 at $11.50/sh strike) - - 8.84 13%

Subordinated Debt Warrants (3,187,500 at $12.50/sh strike) - - 3.18 5%

Total 50.24 100% 68.80 100%

Senior Debt

Subordinated Debt

Ag Stream

Cu Stream

$205 million

$135 million

$75 million

$75 million

Glencore Deferred

$75 million (June
2024)

Enterprise
Value

Circa US$1B

Ownership Hedge book

FY 2024 - 4,500 t
FY 2025 - 12,420 t
FY 2026 – 5,175 t

Avg. Price US$3.72/lb

Exceptional, long-term shareholder base – Glencore,
Blackrock, Bluescape Capital, Fourth Sail Capital, Sailingstone
Capital, Platinum Asset, Millenium and CBUS Super Fund

Sources: Company information

5

Established Copper Mine in a Tier 1 Jurisdiction

Mineral Resources and Reserves

Category
Ore
(Mt)

Cu Grade
(%)

Cu
Cont.
(kt)

Ag Grade
(g/t)

Ag
Cont.
(Moz)

Proven(2) 4.8 4.3% 208.8 17.8 2.8

Probable(2) 3.1 3.5% 105.3 13.5 1.3

Total Reserves 7.9 4.0% 314.1 16.1 4.1

M&I(3) 0.0 0.0% 0 0 0.0

Inferred(3) 3.5 5.6% 193 20 2.2

Total Resources(4) 3.5 5.6% 193 20 2.2